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"With Light to the World"—the motto of our school—guides 
the path of the Coordination Unit. In humility, we serve 
the institution and stand firm in proclaiming the Divine 
presence. The diverse and creative thinking of this unit is 
truly an asset, and we believe that the institution progresses  
through perfection in its day-to-day activities. We are
committedcommitted to nurturing an inclusive society, where every 
learner—brilliant or weak, privileged or marginalized, 
differently abled or underachieving—finds space, dignity, 
and encouragement. May God bless this institution 
abundantly, so that it may continue to mould ethically 

grounded citizens who live in harmony in tomorrow’s world

PRINCIPAL'S COORDINATION UNIT SPEAKS

Volume 1



ICSE & ISC RESULTS 
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Exemplary Top Scorers of 

ICSE & ISC with 90%+





Reopening 
Welcome back to excellence. The school 
doors swung open, welcoming students 
back to a new year of learning, growth and
adventure, on 2nd June 2025.

The LKG Initiation 
ceremony graced by Rev. Father 
Joseph Thlumpenmakel, on June 
4th 2025, marked a signiicant
milestone in the young learner’s 
educational journey.
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St.Mary’s is where I grew, 
discovered myself, and built 
confidence. The values and 
lessons I carried from here 
still make me feel proud and 
grateful every single day.

Adv.AJAY RATNAN
Co- Founder & CEO

at WRITS
Secretary - (Alumini Association)

Ele
cti

on
Investiture Ceremoney

                               
School  cabinet was formed through a  general election in the Secondary school, while responsible students were selected 

in the Primary and Kindergarten school. Investiture Ceremony was on 27/6/25 in the gracious presence of Comdt.Sandeep Singh, 
Commanding Officer , Indian Coast Guard Station, Beypore .The Principal Rev.Sr.Anice SJC guided cabinet members in their oath- taking.

5



Marian Varnotsav, our vibrant cultural fest, kicked oo on June 28. The festival showcased a diverse range of talents, including dance, 
light music, recitation, elocution, and various oo-stage events.The festivities reached their peak on July 18 with a spectacular performance 
and a grand inauguration by Mrs. Sudha Ranjith, renowned Carnatic and playback singer.

Vibrant Performances, Unforgeeable Moments
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Roller
Skating

CISCE Kerala Regional Roller Skating Championship –  
The CISCE Kerala Zonal & Regional Roller Skating Championship 
were hosted at St.Mary’s English Medium School, Chevarambalam.
In the zonal championship our school became the champions. Zone 
A emerged as the overall champions, for the regional event, securing 
108 points,while we, Zone F  nished third with 84 points of which 
St.Mary’s school contributed 60 points to the tally.St.Mary’s school contributed 60 points to the tally.
The valedictory ceremony of the regional championship was graced 
by Coast Guard Commanding OOcer, Mr. Sandeep Singh, and 
Mr. Suryajith KV , Assistant Professor, SNG College was the chief 
guest of the zonal championship.
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Happy Independence Day & St. Mary’s Day!
Our school celebrated 79 th Independence Day and St. Mary’s Day on 15th August 2025, with great pride.
The ceremony began with  ag hoisting by our Chief Guest, Commander K. Narendra Nathan (Retd.),Logistics 
OOcer, MARCOS, along with our Guest of honour, Rev. Fr. Sibin Koottakallumkal, Parish Priest of St. Mary’s 
Church, Chevarambalam. The day featured a colorful procession, patriotic performances by the Primary and 
KG students, and a drama-cum-prayer dance by Secondary students in honor of Mother Mary. Our choir 
performed hymns and our students ooered  owers which reeected the values of compassion and grace.performed hymns and our students ooered  owers which reeected the values of compassion and grace.



AHMED C O T
U19 

500m - I
 1000m - I Quad (Zonal)

500 - I
1000m -I Quad (Regional)

Gold (1000m & Bronze(500m)Gold (1000m & Bronze(500m)
National

HAFIZ MUHAMMED
U19 

500m - I  
1000m - II Inline (Zonal)
500m - I & 1000m-I Inline

(Reg)
Silver -1000m (National)Silver -1000m (National)

MUHAMMED HAIZAM P
U17 

500m  & 1000m -II
Inline(Zonal)

500m & 1000m -II
Inline (Reg)

JOHNY GEORGE JOBIN
U17 

500m & 1000m - I
Inline (Zonal)

500m - III & 1000m -I
Inline (Reg)

Bronze -1000m (National)Bronze -1000m (National)
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AMAN RAAZI
U19 

500m & 1000m Inline -III
( Zonal)

RISHIKESK P.K
U19 

500m -II & 1000m - I 
Inline (Zonal)

500m & 1000m - II
Inline (Reg)

DEVNA J PRAVEEN
U19 

500m -II & 1000m -I
Inline (Zonal)

500m & 1000m - I
Inline (Reg)

AYNA RIBEESH
U19 

500m -III & 1000m II
Inline ( Zonal)

RANIYA RUKIYA C O T
U19 

500m - I & 1000m - III
Inline (Zonal)

500m & 1000m -II
Inline (Reg)

GEORGE GEORGE JOBIN
U14 

500m & 1000m - I
Inline (Zonal)

500m - III & 1000m -II
(Inline (Reg) 

HAAZIM MUHAMMAD
U14 

500m & 1000m Inline -III
( Zonal)

ALMIR ALI 
U14 

500m & 1000m Inline -II
(Zonal)

1000m Inline -III
(Reg)

ALAINA SAJITH
U14 

500m & 1000m Inline -II
(Zonal)

AYSHA HAYA K
U11

500m & 1000m Quad - I
 (Zonal)

500m & 1000m Quad - III  
(Reg)

ALNA SEBASTIAN
U17

500m & 1000m Quad -I
(Zonal)

500m & 1000m Quad -III
(Reg)

AIN FATHIMA KHATOON V
U11

500m & 1000m
Quad -II ( Zonal)

NERIAH A J
U17

500m & 1000m Quad -II
( Zonal)

ANGELO SEBASTIAN
U19

500m & 1000m Quad -III
( Zonal)

GYAN KRISHNA M
U17

500m & 1000m Quad -III
( Zonal)

HRITHIKA BAIJU
U11

500m Inline III
( Zonal)

AARAV ARUN
U14

1000m Quad -III
( Zonal)
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NATHAN A JOMON
U19

500m & 1000m Quad -II
(Zonal)

500m & 1000m Quad - III
(Reg )

II RUNNER UP - REGIONAL OVERALL CHAMPION - ZONAL



Ayanna K B
U14

Best Defender (Zonal)

Kripa K.V
U17 

Best Defender (Zonal)

Shreya K T
U14

Best Raider (Zonal)

Adithya G M
U19

Best Raider (Reg)

Johan P Jose
U17

Best Raider (Zonal & Reg)

 

Vaigalakshmi T
U14

Best Raider (Reg)

 F ZONE WINNERS

Nived K
U14

Best Raider (Reg)
Best Defender (Zonal)

Muhamed Afnidh E
U19

Best Raider (Zonal)
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KHO-KHO

RHISHIN K
U 19  

Best Chaser (Reg)

ANGELIN ROSE 
SINEESH

U17 (Rhythmic II)
(Zonal)

NIHARA THANVI S S
U14 (Rhythmic & Group )
Zonal - I & Regional - III

Singles - Adithya Arun -  I (Zonal) &  III (Reg), 
Doubles - Sourav Asok  & Adav Krishna EP - I 
(Zonal) & III (Reg)  

C
A
R
R
O
M

U17 U19

Regional II Runner up

Lorem Ipsum

Abhinand P - I (Zonal) & III (Reg), Doubles -Hafid Harish CP 
& Rajath R Nair - I (Zonal) & (Reg)  

 ZONAL I Runner Up

ZONAL II Runners Up
NIVEDYA M N
U17 (Group -I)

(Zonal & Regional) 

TAEKWONDO

RISHIKESH P K
U17 Zonal - II

KARTHIK P
U14 Zonal - II

Direct Selection
AAZIL BECKER

&
SATHIYA NOOR

F ZONE WINNERS

U14
Winners (Zonal & Reg) 

U19
Winners (Zonal & Regional) 

U19
Winners (Zonal & Reg) 

MIKHA MARY THOMAS
U14

Best Defender
(Reg & Zonal) 

GOURINANDA M
U19

Best Defender
(Reg & Zonal)
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REGIONAL

HIBA 
HABEEBA K K

U14 
Best Chaser (Zonal)

MEENAKSHI P
U 19  

Best Chaser (Zonal)

RAJ 
KUSHWAHA

U19
Best Defender 

(Zonal)



NILA P P
U17

Zonal II

DHANWANTH CK
U14

Zonal - II

JEGADEV C J
U19

ANAMIKA S DAS
U19

RHEANA RETEN
U19

NAKSHATHRA 
PRAVEEN K P

U17

NIRANJANA
ROOPESH

U17
Zonal Direct & Regional III

DIRECT SELECTION ZONAL

ISHAAN STUTHI
U14 (32-34Kg) -II

Zonal

SIDHARTH H
U17 (52-54Kg) -I
Zonal & Regional

GOWRI MANGAL
U14 (46-50Kg)

 Silver - (National)
CHESS

  BOXING

Lorem Ipsum

Lorem Ipsum

ZONAL II Runner Up
NOEL TOM

Zonal - I & Regional - V  
E M SATHYACHITH

Zonal - I & Regional - IV KARATE

VEDHA SREEHARI P
Zonal & Regional
(Direct Selection)

AAZIL BECKER
U17 (60-63Kg) -II

Zonal

ALSTIN JOSEPH 
JOHNSON

U17(63-66Kg) - II
Regional

AARON PAUL SUMESH
U14 

Zonal - III
ZONAL WinnersAILEEN ANN AJU 

U14 
Zonal -I

ALSTIN JOSEPH JOHNSON
U17 

Zonal (Direct) & Regional -III 

NIVED MANOJ
U14 ZONAL - II

SATHIYA NOOR
U14 Zonal - I

SIDHARTH H
U17 Zonal - I

SOURAV ASHOK
U17 Zonal (Direct) & Regional -III 

EVAN GEORGE D’SILVA
U 17 Zonal - II

GOWRI MANGAL K
U14 Zonal -III

GAYATRI M P
U14 Zonal - III

HARI PRASANTH
U19 Zonal (Direct) & Regional - II 
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ZONAL II RUNNER UP
HIBA HABEEBA KK

U14 Zonal
Individual Champion 
Running- 400m (II),

100m (1st), 200m (I)

GOURINANDA M
U17

Zonal Individual Champion,
Running - 400m(I), (100m (I),

Relay 4 x 400m(II),4X 100m (III) 
Long Jump (I)

Regional - Relay4x400m (Regional - Relay4x400m (III)

MIKHA MARYTHOMAS
U14 Zonal 

80m Hurdles (I),
Relay -(I), High Jump (I)

Regional- 80m hurdles (II)

VAIGALAKSHMI T
U14 Zonal

Running 400m(I), 200m (II)
Regional Running 400m (II)

ADVIKA ABHINAND N K
U14 Zonal

Shout put (III),
Discus Throw (I),

Regional Discus Throw (II)

A
T
H
L
E
T
II
C
S

NIHARA THANVI S S
U14 Zonal

 Long Jump (III)

AADIDEV M
U14 Zonal

Discus Throw (III)

OMER MUAMIN
U17 Zonal

Discus throw (II)

SOORYAKARTHIK B S
U17 Zonal

Discus Throw (I)

MUHAMMAD AFNIDH E
U17 Zonal

High Jump (II)

NANDHANA E
U17 Zonal

Running -100m(II),
200m (II)

Realy 4x400m (II)
4X100m (III)

SREENANDHA S
U17 Zonal

Shout Put (III),
Discus Throw (I)

Hammer Throw (I)

FATHIMA LANA
U17 Zonal

Hammer Throw (III)
U17

Zonal

U14 
Zonal

U14 Girls 
4x100m Relay Winner

Zonal
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Realy 4X400m (II)
4x100m (III) 

U17 
Zonal



Zonal  

RISHIN K 
 

Zonal

Plant Today Prosper Tomorrow
World environment day is observed on June 5th 
every year to raise awareness about protecting our 
planet. St Mary’s School celebrated World 
Environment Day with great enthusiasm. Students 
show-cased eco-friendly posters and awareness 
rallies . Students and teachers took an oath to rallies . Students and teachers took an oath to 
protect, our Mother Earth. As a special gesture, 
each student received seeds from our school to 
plant at home, reminding them that even small 
action scan grow into a greener tomorrow. 
Volunteers planted neem saplings.

Lorem ipsum dolor sit amet, consectetur adipiscing elit, sed do eiusmod tempor incididunt ut labore et dolore magna aliqua. Quis ipsum suspendisse ultrices grav-

Books are a uniquely portable magic.

St. Mary’s School proudly observed Reading 
Day to instill the habit of reading among 
students and to remind everyone of the joy 
hidden in books. The day began with a special 
assembly where students presented inspiring 
quotes, speeches, and thoughts on the value of 
reading. The celebrations created a lively 
atmosphereatmosphere where students experienced the 
power of words and imagination. Teachers 
encouraged students to dedicate time each 
day to read, as it helps broaden knowledge and 
nurture creativity.

Reading Day Celebration

‘To honor the guiding lights of our lives — our fathers’
Students of St. Mary’s School brought creative articles, heartfelt poems, and 
colorful drawings. These were beautifully displayed on the notice board, spread-
ing messages of love, gratitude, and respect for fathers everywhere. The display 
became a tributewall, reminding us how precious and inspiring fathers are in 
shaping our lives.

Celebrating Father’s Day with Love
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Lorem Ipsum

OCEAN DAY
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MUSIC DAY

Ocean Day – Wonders Beneath the Waves
On 23rd July 2025, Ocean Day was celebrated with joy 
and wonder,by toddlers of Kindergarten. Little ones 
discovered the sparkling magic under the sea and 
learned that every drop is precious, every ocean worth 
protecting.

Saluting the Heroes of Kargil
On 26th July, we remembered the brave hearts whose courage and sacrifice 
shine forever as the pride of our nation. Colonel Ramanan ,District patron, 
Akhil Bharatiya Poorva Sainik Seva Parishit paid homage.

A Celebration of Harmony
International Day of Yoga and World Music Day were celebrated on 21st June 2025 to inspire 
children towards health, happiness, and creativity through the power of yoga and the joy of music.

 Healers of Humanity
 On July 1st, little angels dressed as doctors filled the day with innocence and gratitude.
 An Eye Check-up Camp by The Eye Foundation Super Speciality Eye Hospitals made the 
 celebration shine with care and compassion.

D
O
C
T
O
R
S’ S’ 
D
A
Y

YOGA DAY



ONAM 
 

C
C
A

Skills Beyond Academics.
Our school's  co-curricular activities bridge the gap 
between academics and real life experiences. School 
conducts regular CCA on  every Thursday.

'Discovering hidden talents, 
nurturing young dreams.'
Uncovering hidden talents
and sparking creativity in 
our young  super stars. 

TALENT SCAN

TEACHERS’ DAY

 Our school combined the joy of Onam and Teachers Day, creating a 
vibrant celebration. Megathiruvathira, gamesand delicious payasam 
were the attractions of the day. Students honoured their ‘Guru’ with 
greeting cards and colourful programmes.

'Onam's Vibrant Spirit 
             Meets Teacher's Love
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PROPOSED ELEVATION OF KINDERGARTEN

St.Mary’s English Medium School
(An ICSE/ISC Gurukulam)

Chevarambalam,Calicut-673017
Affiliation No. KE 089

Ph: 0495 - 2358938 (Main Block), 235 2778 (Jr.Block)
E-mail : stmaryschvm@gmail.com

Website: www.stmaryscalicut.com, Kg.stmaryscalicut.comWebsite: www.stmaryscalicut.com, Kg.stmaryscalicut.com


